(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 25(01)2025 PRT-PS

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2025

1.1.1

Date and time of FIR: 27/01/2025 at 8.20 pm.

SL. No.			Cetions
1 BNS 203	3 (Criminal Acts.	329(3)/329(4)/308(5	Sections 5/3(5) BNS-2023.
with cor	Acts. Acts. Acts. nmon intention).	extortion 329(3)/329(4)/308(3	3)10(0)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday.

Date from: 22/01/2025

Date to:

Time Period:

Time from: 4 pm

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS

Date:

27/01/2025

Time: 8.20 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: 26/PRT-PS/2025

Date & Time: -. 27/01/2025 at 8.20 pm.

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of Occurrence: At Wangkhei Meihoubam Lampak, Imphal East.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2 Km South West

(b) Address: At Wangkhei Meihoubam Lampak, Imphal East.

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: Kshetrimayum Gopendra Singh (73) years s/o Kshetrimayum Kendra Singh.

3111 4 1111

2.110.17, 121

(b) S/o:- Kshetrimayum Kendra Singh.

(c) Date / Year of Birth: 01/01/1956

(d) Nationality: Indian. Time: 3 2 pp.

Time & Chases, 27,01,2025 at 3 0 an

(e) UID No.: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue: Place of issue:

Par of sice

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type Larrak	ID No.
1.	Adhaar	571786941660
	Continue to Source	0.02

(i) Occupation: Private service.

(J)Address	Address Type	Address	
SL. No.	Present Address	Opp Lizard Library Complex, Wangkhei Meihoubam Lampak	
1		Opp Lizard Library Complex, Wangkhei Meihoubam Lampak	
2 Permanent Address		ОРРИМИТЕЛЬН	

(k) Phone Number: 9612167022.

cted / unknown accused with full particulars:

	Is of known / suspected / unknown	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
SI.No.	Name			
1	Two Unknown			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Par	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.	TUV-300 ,	Four wheeler	TUV-300 bearing Regd. No. MN06LA-1660. 5	

I.I.F

12. First Information Contents:

To,

SI. No.

The Superintendent of Police, Imphal East District, Manipur. Through Proper Channel.

Subject:- Report

Sir,

I have the honour to report that ie. 22/01/2025 at @ 4 pm two unknown person were entered at my residence located at Wangkhei Meihoubam Mamang and forcibly taken away my vehicle TUV-300 bearing Regd. No. MN06LA-1660, Chassis No. MA1NA2SMXH6D46378, Engine No. SMH6C27084 presently in the name of Patanjali Ayurved ltd. C/o Gopendra Singh of Lamphel Super market near post Office IW manipur without giving any reason.

UIDB No.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Yours faithfully,

Sd-

Kshetrimayum Gopendra Singh (73) s/o Kshetrimayum Kendra Singh opp Lizard Library Complex Wangkhei Meihoubam Llampak Imphal.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.:

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Y. Sanatomba Meetei.

Rank: Asst. Sub Inspector .
to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.: on point of Jurisdiction. District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: Ch. Chittaranjan Rank: Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court; 28/01/2025.